
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 212 
ANSWERED ON 03.08.2021 

  

ECONOMIC STATUS OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT 
  

*212.   SHRI KALYAN BANERJEE: 

  

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has made any survey regarding the economic status of the 

village panchayat during the Covid-19 pandemic; and 

(b) if so, the details including outcome thereof; 

  

ANSWER 
  

THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ 

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH) 

  

(a) & (b)  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

  

  

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) & (b) IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 212 FOR ANSWER ON 03.08.2021 REGARDING 

ECONOMIC STATUS OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
  

(a)   No, Sir. 

  

(b) In view of (a) above, does not arise. 

  

**** 

 


